

SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

TRIBE

SQUAXIN ISLAND ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 79- 65

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, many members of the Squaxin Island Tribe reside in Thurston and Mason Counties, Washington, and

WHEREAS, many issues of importance to Indians people are raised in Thurston County Superior Court; and

WHEREAS, the general election for the State of Washington, to be held on November 6, 1979, will determine, among other issues, a person who will sit as Superior Court Judge for Mason and Thurston Counties; and

WHEREAS, Carol Fuller is a candidate for this position, and

WHEREAS, as District Court Judge and as appointed Superior Court Judge, Carol Fuller has proven to be tough, but fair and not discriminatory against Indian People, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is very concerned that other candi dates may not be as fair and open to Indian Tribal issues and concerns;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby expressed its support for the candidacy of Carol Fuller for Superior Court Judge, and urges its Tribal Members and friends to also support her candidacy.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of for and against.

Chairman

Jóhnson Chairman 'n Α.

Attested by:

Michael Peters, Secretary